
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/12/16 1st Payment 1,414,835

2nd Payment 1,485,577
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,559,855

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,637,848

5th Payment 1,719,741
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 1,805,728
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 1,896,014
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,990,815

4 08/13/16 Sat $29,472,943 $81,134,708 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 4.9% 17.5% 9th Payment 2,090,356
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,165,877 $94,299,118 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.5% 21.2% 10th Payment 2,194,873
6 08/20/16 Sat $30,917,117 $109,281,354 $90,000,000 $63,157,895 1.425 5.2% 25.3% 11th Payment 2,304,617
7 08/24/16 Wed $29,203,318 $123,433,094 $100,000,000 $70,175,439 1.425 4.9% 28.9% 12th Payment 2,419,848
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,076,846 $139,946,515 $110,000,000 $77,192,982 1.425 5.7% 32.9% 13th Payment 2,540,840
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,123,650 $155,474,238 $123,000,000 $86,300,000 1.425 5.3% 36.5% 14th Payment 2,667,882

10 09/03/16 Sat $36,462,226 $172,965,475 $141,000,000 $98,900,000 1.425 6.0% 40.4% 15th Payment 2,801,276
11 09/07/16 Wed $33,890,450 $189,224,344 $153,000,000 $107,400,000 1.425 5.6% 43.7% 16th Payment 2,941,340
12 09/10/16 Sat $38,832,270 $207,850,553 $169,000,000 $118,600,000 1.425 6.4% 47.3% 17th Payment 3,088,407
13 09/14/16 Wed $36,781,306 $225,496,584 $184,000,000 $129,100,000 1.425 6.1% 50.5% 18th Payment 3,242,828
14 09/17/16 Sat $45,876,444 $247,500,649 $203,000,000 $142,500,000 1.425 7.5% 54.3% 19th Payment 3,404,969
15 09/21/16 Wed $44,082,395 $268,650,926 $222,000,000 $155,800,000 1.425 7.3% 57.6% 20th Payment 3,575,217
16 09/24/16 Sat $54,758,124 $292,065,148 $243,000,000 $170,500,000 1.425 8.9% 61.4% 21st Payment 3,753,978
17 09/28/16 Wed $57,668,589 $316,723,867 $257,000,000 $180,400,000 1.425 9.4% 65.0% 22nd Payment 3,941,677
18 10/01/16 Sat $67,078,701 $345,406,289 $288,000,000 $202,100,000 1.425 10.8% 68.8% 23rd Payment 4,138,761
19 10/05/16 Wed $63,100,970 $372,387,858 $311,000,000 $218,200,000 1.425 10.2% 72.0% 24th Payment 4,345,699
20 10/08/16 Sat $68,051,342 $401,486,176 $333,000,000 $233,700,000 1.425 11.0% 75.1% 25th Payment 4,562,984
21 10/12/16 Wed $70,957,041 $431,826,951 $361,000,000 $253,300,000 1.425 11.4% 77.9% 26th Payment 4,791,133

22 10/15/16 Sat $79,538,409 $465,837,064 $390,000,000 $273,700,000 1.425 12.7% 80.7% 27th Payment 5,030,690
23 10/19/16 Wed $104,519,722 $510,529,026 $422,000,000 $296,100,000 1.425 16.4% 83.9% 28th Payment 5,282,224
24 10/22/16 Sat $155,099,898 $576,848,746 $478,000,000 $335,400,000 1.425 23.3% 87.6% 29th Payment 5,546,336
25 10/26/16 Wed $209,039,443 $666,232,670 $570,000,000 $400,000,000 1.425 30.1% 91.4% 30th Payment 5,823,652
26 10/29/16 Sat $294,689,806 $0 $505,000,001 $354,385,966 1.425 39.6% 94.8%

Total 94,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/12/2016


